
Please	
  fill	
  this	
  survey	
  out	
  to	
  help	
  with	
  the	
  creation	
  of	
  a	
  Disaster	
  Recovery	
  Plan	
  for	
  
the	
  City	
  of	
  Elmwood.	
  	
  
---- Over 300 surveys were returned a good response.	
  
	
  

1. What	
  services	
  do	
  you	
  thinks	
  are	
  essential	
  to	
  Elmwood?	
  (Ex:	
  Doctor’s	
  Office,	
  
Grocery	
  Store,	
  Hardware	
  Store,	
  others)	
  
Responses by category and the number of surveys to list 
category 

Grocery	
  	
  
Physician	
  	
  
Hardware	
  	
  
Pharmacy	
  	
  
Post	
  Office	
  	
  
Restaurant	
  	
  
Movie	
  Theater	
  	
  
Gas	
  Station	
  	
  
Bank	
  	
  
Dentist	
  	
  
Florist	
  	
  
Veterinarian	
  	
  
Insurance	
  Agency	
  	
  
Library	
  
Laundromat	
  
Beauty	
  Salon	
  
Chiropractor	
  
Attorneys	
  
Variety	
  Store	
  
Auto	
  Repair	
  
Fire	
  Department	
  
Ambulance	
  
Police	
  
School	
  
Bar	
  
Church	
  
City	
  Building	
  
Community	
  Cntr	
  
Newspaper	
  
Home	
  Shopper	
  
H	
  &	
  H	
  
Contractors	
  
Senior	
  Apts	
  
Car	
  Wash	
  
Video	
  Store	
  
Carpet	
  Store	
  
Day	
  Care	
  
Health/Rec	
  Center	
  
Park	
  District	
  
	
  

207	
  
172	
  
159	
  
138	
  
121	
  
121	
  
104	
  
101	
  
62	
  
57	
  
51	
  
35	
  
31	
  	
  
28	
  
22	
  
22	
  
21	
  
21	
  
20	
  
20	
  
13	
  
12	
  
10	
  
9	
  
8	
  
7	
  
7	
  
7	
  
6	
  
6	
  
5	
  
5	
  
5	
  
4	
  
4	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  

Retail	
  Businesses	
  
Offices	
  

Apartments	
  
Barber	
  

Grain	
  Elevator	
  
Internet	
  

Meat	
  Locker	
  
Medical	
  Clinic	
  

Plan	
  Commission	
  
Senior	
  Cntr	
  

Zoning	
  Office	
  
After	
  School	
  Program	
  
Existing	
  Businesses	
  

Auto	
  Parts	
  
Breakfast	
  Shop	
  	
  

Cell	
  Phone	
  
Clothing	
  

Community	
  Bldg	
  
Curb/gutter	
  
Electronics	
  

Family	
  Entertainment	
  
Fuego	
  

Funeral	
  Home	
  
Handicap	
  Parking	
  

Industrial	
  
Investment	
  Co	
  

Land	
  
Music	
  

New	
  Fire	
  Station	
  
New	
  Municipal	
  Bldg	
  

Real	
  Estate	
  
Recycling	
  Program	
  

Retirement	
  Community	
  
Rest	
  Stop	
  
Sidewalks	
  
Technology	
  

Town	
  Services	
  
Winery	
  

Young	
  Christians	
  

2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  



	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
  
	
  

2. What	
  new	
  businesses	
  would	
  you	
  like	
  to	
  see	
  in	
  Elmwood?	
  
Variety	
  Store	
  
Restaurants	
  
Fast	
  Food	
  
Bakery/Coffee	
  Shop	
  
Video	
  Store	
  
Antiques	
  
Clothing/Boutique	
  
Assisted/Senior	
  Living	
  
Bowling	
  Alley	
  
Community	
  Center	
  
Café/Internet	
  
Art	
  and	
  Craft	
  Store	
  
Movie	
  Theater	
  
Bar/Grill	
  
Bed	
  and	
  Breakfast	
  
Book	
  Store	
  
Arcade	
  
Barber/Beauty	
  Shop	
  
Appliance/Furniture	
  
Grocery	
  	
  
Florist	
  
Prompt	
  Care	
  Clinic	
  
Mini-­‐golf	
  
Consignment	
  Shop	
  
Lumber	
  Yard	
  
Tea	
  Room	
  
Auto	
  Parts	
  
Hardware	
  
Pizza	
  
Art	
  Gallery/	
  studio	
  
Jewelry	
  
Accounting	
  
Eye	
  Doctor	
  
Auto	
  Repair	
  
Farmers	
  Market	
  
Music	
  Store	
  
Sporting	
  Goods	
  
Pool	
  
Shoe	
  Store	
  
HVAC	
  
Driving	
  Range	
  
Auto	
  Dealer	
  
Bars	
  

148	
  
78	
  
42	
  
41	
  
23	
  
17	
  
16	
  
14	
  
13	
  
11	
  
10	
  
9	
  
9	
  
9	
  
8	
  
8	
  
7	
  
6	
  
6	
  
6	
  
6	
  
6	
  
6	
  
5	
  
5	
  
5	
  
5	
  
4	
  
4	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
2	
  
2	
  

Brewery	
  
Children’s	
  Center	
  

Contractors	
  
Computer	
  Store	
  
Dry	
  Cleaners	
  
Factory	
  /jobs	
  

YMCA	
  
Department	
  Store	
  

Book	
  Store	
  
Apartments	
  

Archery	
  
ATM	
  

Bait	
  &	
  Tackle	
  
Car	
  Wash	
  
Cell	
  Tower	
  

Cellular	
  Store	
  
Computer	
  Repair	
  
Ice	
  Cream	
  Shop	
  

Consolidate	
  City	
  Srvcs	
  
Dance	
  Hall	
  
Day	
  Care	
  
Dentist	
  

Dog	
  Park	
  
Elm	
  Haven	
  to	
  Offices	
  

Farm	
  King	
  
Farm	
  Store	
  

Farm	
  Supply	
  Store	
  
Flooring	
  

Food	
  Services	
  
Garden	
  Store	
  
Green	
  House	
  
Gymnastics	
  

Mall	
  
Lasertron	
  

Laundromat	
  
Lawn	
  and	
  Garden	
  
Medical	
  Center	
  
Medical	
  Supply	
  

Paint	
  Store	
  
Quit	
  Shop	
  

Recycle	
  Center	
  
Service	
  Store	
  
Shoe	
  Repair	
  

2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  



Skate	
  Rink	
  
Skate	
  Shop	
  
Tech	
  Center	
  
Tutor	
  Center	
  
Veterinary	
  

Wine	
  
Walgreens	
  

Specialty	
  Doctor	
  
	
  

1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  

	
  
	
  

3. What	
  recreational	
  opportunities	
  would	
  you	
  like	
  to	
  see	
  in	
  Elmwood?	
  
4. What	
  do	
  you	
  think	
  could	
  attract	
  people	
  to	
  Elmwood?	
  	
  On summary I am 

working with question four was listed as three. Answers are 
combined.	
  Categories do not always express full intent of 
the survey answers. 
	
  

	
  	
  
Movie	
  Theater	
  
School	
  System	
  
Restaurants	
  	
  
Friendliness	
  
Small	
  Town	
  Appeal	
  
Church	
  
Festivals	
  
Pool	
  
Rebuilt	
  Downtown	
  
Cleanliness	
  
Farmers	
  Markets	
  
Historic	
  Character	
  	
  
Brewery	
  
Affordable	
  Housing	
  
Local	
  Zoning	
  
Parks	
  
Bowling	
  Alley	
  
Historic	
  Feel	
  
Antique	
  Store	
  
Variety	
  Store	
  
Historic	
  Look	
  of	
  Bldgs	
  
Job	
  Opportunities	
  
Lower	
  Taxes	
  
Safety	
  
People	
  
Attractive	
  Downtown	
  
Community	
  Center	
  
Downtown	
  Square	
  
Fast	
  Food	
  	
  
Advertisement	
  

69	
  
47	
  
37	
  
11	
  
10	
  
9	
  
9	
  
9	
  
7	
  
6	
  
6	
  
6	
  
6	
  	
  
6	
  
6	
  
5	
  
5	
  
5	
  
5	
  
5	
  
4	
  
4	
  
4	
  
4	
  
4	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  

Public	
  Transport	
  to	
  Peoria	
  
Quaint	
  Café	
  

Quaint	
  Downtown	
  
Fishing	
  Tournament	
  

Fitness	
  Center	
  
Fountain	
  in	
  Park	
  
Friendly	
  Town	
  

Full	
  Serv	
  Appliance/repair	
  
Full	
  Service	
  Gas	
  Station	
  

Fund	
  Raisers	
  
Game	
  Room	
  

Garbage	
  cans	
  in	
  park	
  
General	
  Store	
  

Gift	
  Shop	
  
Good	
  City	
  Water/Services	
  

Green	
  Lifestyle	
  
Greenhouse	
  

Grocery	
  Store	
  
Growth	
  of	
  Downtown	
  

Hardware	
  Store	
  	
  
Heritage	
  Activities	
  

Historic	
  Building/Architecture	
  
Historic	
  Tours	
  /	
  Events	
  

Historic	
  Lights	
  
High	
  School	
  Gym	
  

High	
  Speed	
  Internet	
  
Ice	
  Rink	
  

Industrial	
  
Ipod	
  Repair	
  

Joanne	
  Fabrics	
  

1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  



Apartments	
  
Band	
  Concerts	
  
Baseball	
  Fields	
  
Bed	
  and	
  Breakfast	
  
Cafe	
  
Low	
  Crime	
  
More	
  Business	
  
Retail	
  Stores	
  
Skating	
  Rink	
  
Small	
  Town	
  Living	
  
Specialty	
  Shops	
  
Strawberry	
  Fest	
  
WiFi	
  
Art	
  Studio	
  
Bakery	
  
Christmas	
  Walk	
  
Community	
  Activities	
  
Downtown	
  
Entertainment	
  
Fair	
  Store	
  
Fall	
  Festival	
  
Fire	
  Department	
  
Full	
  Time	
  Police	
  
Golf	
  Events	
  
Hometown	
  
Mini	
  Golf	
  
Museum	
  
Prompt	
  Care	
  Facility	
  
Town	
  Square	
  
Unique	
  Shops	
  
Water	
  Park	
  
Well	
  Kept	
  Properties	
  
Small	
  Town	
  Hospitality	
  
Self	
  Sustaining	
  Community	
  
3	
  on	
  3	
  Tourney	
  
Accept	
  New	
  Families	
  
Appearance	
  of	
  Town	
  
Art	
  Class	
  
Art	
  Festival	
  
Art	
  Gallery	
  
Banquet	
  Facility	
  
Bar/Grill/Sports	
  Bar	
  
Beer	
  Tent	
  at	
  Fall	
  Festival	
  
Barber	
  
Better	
  Fall	
  Festival	
  
Bigger	
  Park	
  
Bike/Walk	
  Path	
  
Business	
  Service	
  Directory	
  
City	
  Upkeep/	
  Landscape	
  

3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
2	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  

k-­‐9	
  unit	
  
keep	
  it	
  small	
  

Less	
  Aggressive	
  Police	
  
Library	
  

Live	
  Music	
  
Low	
  Income	
  Housing	
  

Lower	
  Prices	
  
McDonalds	
  

Memorial	
  Statue	
  
Micro-­‐Brewery	
  

Modern	
  Structures	
  
Modernize	
  Library	
  

Movie	
  Festival	
  
Movies	
  

Necessities	
  in	
  town	
  
New	
  Fire	
  Station	
  
Municipal	
  Board	
  

Neighborly	
  Environment	
  
New	
  Municipal	
  Building	
  

New	
  Park	
  
New	
  School	
  Gym	
  

No	
  empty	
  Bldg/lots	
  
Nursing	
  Home	
  

Old	
  Town	
  Charm	
  
Originality	
  

Outdoor	
  Activities	
  
Outdoor	
  Movies	
  

Park	
  Entertainment	
  
Parking	
  

Picnic	
  Areas	
  
Photography	
  Shop	
  

Progressive	
  City	
  Council	
  
Property	
  Maint.	
  Code	
  

Public	
  Restrooms	
  
Recreation	
  Lake	
  

Reopen	
  Café	
  
Reopen	
  Parkview	
  

Retirement	
  Housing	
  
Retro	
  Theme	
  

Safe/secure	
  Streets	
  
Shoe	
  Repair	
  

Sell	
  bricks	
  to	
  Homeowners	
  
Shopping	
  Square	
  Mall	
  
Software	
  Develop	
  Co	
  

Solar	
  Power	
  
Spirit	
  

Sports	
  Complex	
  
Sports	
  Tournaments	
  
Chain	
  Restaurants	
  

1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  



Community	
  Events/	
  Pride	
  
Craft	
  Stores/	
  Shows	
  
Day	
  Camps	
  
Downtown	
  Retail/eateries	
  
Family	
  Diner	
  
Family	
  Focused	
  Events	
  
Train	
  Station	
  
Wind	
  Power	
  
Winery	
  
YMCA	
  
Tree	
  Planting	
  Service	
  
Shut	
  Down	
  the	
  Taverns	
  
Skate	
  Park	
  
Soccer	
  Fields	
  
Strip	
  Mall	
  for	
  Businesses	
  
Tea	
  Room	
  
Streetscaping	
  
Stores/Restaurants	
  
Sporting	
  Goods	
  Show	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  

Better	
  Marketing	
  
Banquet	
  Facility	
  

ATV	
  Track	
  
Back	
  to	
  Basics	
  
Assisted	
  Living	
  

Amusement	
  Park	
  
Ancestry	
  

Rec	
  Center	
  
Upscale	
  Condos	
  
Welcome	
  Wagon	
  

Variety	
  of	
  Housing	
  
Variety	
  of	
  Services	
  

Walkways	
  
Location	
  

Longer	
  Hours	
  
Lorado	
  Taft	
  
Dollar	
  Store	
  
Dime	
  Store	
  

Events	
  in	
  Central	
  Park	
  
	
  
	
  	
  

1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  
1	
  

	
  
	
  

	
   	
   	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  


