Please fill this survey out to help with the creation of a Disaster Recovery Plan for the City of Elmwood.

---- Over 300 surveys were returned a good response.

1. What services do you thinks are essential to Elmwood? (Ex: Doctor's Office, Grocery Store, Hardware Store, others)

Responses by category and the number of surveys to list category

category			
Grocery	207	Retail Businesses	2
Physician	172	Offices	2
Hardware	159	Apartments	2
Pharmacy	138	Barber	2
Post Office	121	Grain Elevator	2
Restaurant	121	Internet	2
Movie Theater	104	Meat Locker	2
Gas Station	101	Medical Clinic	2
Bank	62	Plan Commission	2
Dentist	57	Senior Cntr	1
Florist	51	Zoning Office	1
Veterinarian	35	After School Program	1
Insurance Agency	31	Existing Businesses	1
Library	28	Auto Parts	1
Laundromat	22	Breakfast Shop	1
Beauty Salon	22	Cell Phone	1
Chiropractor	21	Clothing	1
Attorneys	21	Community Bldg	1
Variety Store	20	Curb/gutter	1
Auto Repair	20	Electronics	1
Fire Department	13	Family Entertainment	1
Ambulance	12	Fuego	1
Police	10	Funeral Home	1
School	9	Handicap Parking	1
Bar	8	Industrial	1
Church	7	Investment Co	1
City Building	7	Land	1
Community Cntr	7	Music	1
Newspaper	6	New Fire Station	1
Home Shopper	6	New Municipal Bldg	1
Н & Н	5	Real Estate	1
Contractors	5	Recycling Program	1
Senior Apts	5	Retirement Community	1
Car Wash	4	Rest Stop	1
Video Store	4	Sidewalks	1
Carpet Store	3	Technology	1
Day Care	3	Town Services	1
Health/Rec Center	3	Winery	1
Park District	3	Young Christians	1

2. What new businesses would you like to see in Elmwood?

2. What new businesses would you like to see in Elmwood?								
Variety Store	148	Brewery	2					
Restaurants	78	Children's Center	2					
Fast Food	42	Contractors	2					
Bakery/Coffee Shop	41	Computer Store	2					
Video Store	23	Dry Cleaners	2					
Antiques	17	Factory /jobs	2					
Clothing/Boutique	16	YMCA	2					
Assisted/Senior Living	14	Department Store	2					
Bowling Alley	13	Book Store	2					
Community Center	11	Apartments	1					
Café/Internet	10	Archery	1					
Art and Craft Store	9	ATM	1					
Movie Theater	9	Bait & Tackle	1					
Bar/Grill	9	Car Wash	1					
Bed and Breakfast	8	Cell Tower	1					
Book Store	8	Cellular Store	1					
Arcade	7	Computer Repair	1					
Barber/Beauty Shop	6	Ice Cream Shop	1					
Appliance/Furniture	6	Consolidate City Srvcs	1					
Grocery	6	Dance Hall	1					
Florist	6	Day Care	1					
Prompt Care Clinic	6	Dentist	1					
Mini-golf	6	Dog Park	1					
Consignment Shop	5	Elm Haven to Offices	1					
Lumber Yard	5	Farm King	1					
Tea Room	5	Farm Store	1					
Auto Parts	5	Farm Supply Store	1					
Hardware	4	Flooring	1					
Pizza	4	Food Services	1					
Art Gallery/ studio	3	Garden Store	1					
Jewelry	3	Green House	1					
Accounting	3	Gymnastics	1					
Eye Doctor	3	Mall	1					
Auto Repair	3	Lasertron	1					
Farmers Market	3	Laundromat	1					
Music Store	3	Lawn and Garden	1					
Sporting Goods	3	Medical Center	1					
Pool	3	Medical Supply	1					
Shoe Store	3	Paint Store	1					
HVAC	3	Quit Shop	1					
Driving Range	3	Recycle Center	1					
Auto Dealer	2	Service Store	1					
Bars	2	Shoe Repair	1					

Skate Rink	1
Skate Shop	1
Tech Center	1
Tutor Center	1
Veterinary	1
Wine	1
Walgreens	1
Specialty Doctor	1

- 3. What recreational opportunities would you like to see in Elmwood?
- 4. What do you think could attract people to Elmwood? On summary I am working with question four was listed as three. Answers are combined. Categories do not always express full intent of the survey answers.

Movie Theater	69	Public Transport to Peoria	1
School System	47	Quaint Café	1
Restaurants	37	Quaint Downtown	1
Friendliness	11	Fishing Tournament	1
Small Town Appeal	10	Fitness Center	1
Church	9	Fountain in Park	1
Festivals	9	Friendly Town	1
Pool	9	Full Serv Appliance/repair	1
Rebuilt Downtown	7	Full Service Gas Station	1
Cleanliness	6	Fund Raisers	1
Farmers Markets	6	Game Room	1
Historic Character	6	Garbage cans in park	1
Brewery	6	General Store	1
Affordable Housing	6	Gift Shop	1
Local Zoning	6	Good City Water/Services	1
Parks	5	Green Lifestyle	1
Bowling Alley	5	Greenhouse	1
Historic Feel	5	Grocery Store	1
Antique Store	5	Growth of Downtown	1
Variety Store	5	Hardware Store	1
Historic Look of Bldgs	4	Heritage Activities	1
Job Opportunities	4	Historic Building/Architecture	1
Lower Taxes	4	Historic Tours / Events	1
Safety	4	Historic Lights	1
People	4	High School Gym	1
Attractive Downtown	3	High Speed Internet	1
Community Center	3	Ice Rink	1
Downtown Square	3	Industrial	1
Fast Food	3	Ipod Repair	1
Advertisement	3	Joanne Fabrics	1

Apartments	3	k-9 unit	1
Band Concerts	3	keep it small	1
Baseball Fields	3	Less Aggressive Police	1
Bed and Breakfast	3	Library	1
Cafe	3	Live Music	1
Low Crime	3	Low Income Housing	1
More Business	3	Lower Prices	1
Retail Stores	3	McDonalds	1
Skating Rink	3	Memorial Statue	1
Small Town Living	3	Micro-Brewery	1
Specialty Shops	3	Modern Structures	1
Strawberry Fest	3	Modernize Library	1
WiFi	3	Movie Festival	1
Art Studio	2	Movies	1
Bakery	2	Necessities in town	1
Christmas Walk	2	New Fire Station	1
Community Activities	2	Municipal Board	1
Downtown	2	Neighborly Environment	1
Entertainment	2	New Municipal Building	1
Fair Store	2	New Park	1
Fall Festival	2	New School Gym	1
Fire Department	2	No empty Bldg/lots	1
Full Time Police	2	Nursing Home	1
Golf Events	2	Old Town Charm	1
Hometown	2	Originality	1
Mini Golf	2	Outdoor Activities	1
Museum	2	Outdoor Movies	1
Prompt Care Facility	2	Park Entertainment	1
Town Square	2	Parking	1
Unique Shops	2	Picnic Areas	1
Water Park	2	Photography Shop	1
Well Kept Properties	2	Progressive City Council	1
Small Town Hospitality	2	Property Maint. Code	1
Self Sustaining Community	2	Public Restrooms	1
3 on 3 Tourney	1	Recreation Lake	1
Accept New Families	1	Reopen Café	1
Appearance of Town	1	Reopen Parkview	1
Art Class	1	Retirement Housing	1
Art Festival	1	Retro Theme	1
Art Gallery	1	Safe/secure Streets	1
Banquet Facility	1	Shoe Repair	1
Bar/Grill/Sports Bar	1	Sell bricks to Homeowners	1
Beer Tent at Fall Festival	1	Shopping Square Mall	1
Barber	1	Software Develop Co	1
Better Fall Festival	1	Solar Power	1
Bigger Park	1	Spirit	1
Bike/Walk Path	1	Sports Complex	1
Business Service Directory	1	Sports Tournaments	1
City Upkeep/ Landscape	1	Chain Restaurants	1

		T	1
Community Events/ Pride	1	Better Marketing	1
Craft Stores/ Shows	1	Banquet Facility	1
Day Camps	1	ATV Track	1
Downtown Retail/eateries	1	Back to Basics	1
Family Diner	1	Assisted Living	1
Family Focused Events	1	Amusement Park	1
Train Station	1	Ancestry	1
Wind Power	1	Rec Center	1
Winery	1	Upscale Condos	1
YMCA	1	Welcome Wagon	1
Tree Planting Service	1	Variety of Housing	1
Shut Down the Taverns	1	Variety of Services	1
Skate Park	1	Walkways	1
Soccer Fields	1	Location	1
Strip Mall for Businesses	1	Longer Hours	1
Tea Room	1	Lorado Taft	1
Streetscaping	1	Dollar Store	1
Stores/Restaurants	1	Dime Store	1
Sporting Goods Show	1	Events in Central Park	1
		<u> </u>	